Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Overall Results

Car Total Class Experience Driver Navigator Car GG  Clubs
1 2 991 1C1 1M Jim Deacon H Dave Wilson H Ford Escort RS2000 1998 HRCR/HRCR
2 3 1022 1 B1 2 M Rob Dance lain Tullie A Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1598 HRCR/ llkley & DMC
3 6 1044 2C1 3 M Paul Wignall Fred Bent Porsche 911S HRCR/HRCR
4 4 1103 3C1 4 M Paul Hernaman H "Crow" H Porsche 911S Carerra 2687 HRCR/HRCR
5 7 1202 2 B1 5M Jayne Wignall Peter Rushforth Sunbeam Tiger 1570 HRCR/HRCR
6 24 1247 3 B1 6 M Peter Stonor Paul Doe Porsche 911 1991 HRCR/HRCR
7 32 1249 1C2 1E Robin Shackleton H Ralph Lodge H Sunbeam Rapier 1725 HRCR/HRCR
8 29 1261 1 B2 2 E David Mustarde H Mike Burrows H Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1570 HRCR /HRCR
9 12 1261 4 B1 7™ Evan MacKenzie Cath Woodman Renault R8 Gordini 1296 HRCR/
10 10 1273 5 B1 8 M Bob Taylor Jeanne Taylor Austin Mini 1293 HRCR/HRCR
1" 1 1275 4 C1 9 M Adam Wiseberg Peter Blackett Porsche 911s 2400 HRCR/HRCR
12 25 1316 6 B1 10 M Tony Lowe Tony Beddoes Honda S800 791 HRCR/HRCR
13 31 1352 2 C2 3 E Warren Chmura H Jean Chmura Citroen DS 2350 HRCR/HRCR
14 19 1512 7 B1 11 M Paul Richards H Michael Fogg H Ford Cortina GT 1500 HRCR/HRCR
15 15 1525 1 A1 12 M Neil Wilson Tony Davies Porsche 356C 1582 HRCR/HRCR
16 22 1595 1 D1 13 M Peter Keel H lan Crammond Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 3 Castles MC
17 30 1605 2 B2 4 E Valerie Gilmore H Graham Gilmore H MGB GT 1798 HRCR/HRCR
18 5 1629 2 A 14 M Roy Gillingham H Graham Carter H Lotus Elite 1220 HRCR/HRCR
19 21 1687 8 B1 15 M |dris Jones A Dave Thomas A Volvo Amazon 1800 NWCC /NwWCC
20 13 1690 9 B1 16 M John Taylor Bill Granger Riley 1.5 1489 HRCR/HRCR
21 36 1724 3 C2 5E Jon Freeman Steve Skepper Ford Escort 1660 HRCR /KDMC
22 17 1787 10 B1 17 M John Kiff Edward Kiff VW Beetle Okrasa 1850 HRCR/HRCR
23 8 1793 11 B1 18 M Paul Simmonds H Mike Gray H Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR/HRCR
24 14 1802 3 A1 19 M Keith Wilson H Dave Cooper H Volvo PV544 1580 HRCR/HRCR
25 38 1834 3 B2 6 E Jonathan Hancox H Richard Lambley H Triumph TR4 2188 HRCR/HRCR
26 37 1897 4 B2 7E Emest Calvert A Bryan Smith A MGB Roadster 1950 HRCR/HRCR
27 35 1915 5 B2 8 E Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4 100 2625 HRCR/HRCR
28 34 1994 4 C2 9 E Sarah Zarmati H Isaac Zarmati H Austin Mini Cooper S 1310 HRCR/HRCR
29 16 2043 12 B1 20 M William Cadbury Colin Francis OBE Volvo Amazon 1800 HRCR/HRCR
30 9 2259 13 B1 21 M Tony Barron Dominic Barron Sunbeam Tiger 4200 HRCR/HRCR
31 50 2325 1C3 1N David Barker H David Killeen H Triumph Vitesse 1992 HRCR/HRCR
32 42 2370 6 B2 10 E Kenny McEwan T Amy MacEwan T Austin Mini Cooper 1294 HRCR/HRCR
33 46 2437 1B3 2N John Whittaker Anthony Whittaker Austin Healey 3000 Mk2 2912 HRCR/HRCR
34 62 2661 1C4 1B Andy Nixon Stuart Rowbottom Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR/HRCR
35 49 2928 2C3 3N Paul Rann H John Parnell H Sunbeam Rapier Fastback 1725 HRCR/HRCR
36 39 2949 5 C2 1"ME Cliff Porter Simon Wheatcroft Mini Cooper S 1312 HRCR/ Mini Cooper Reg
37 27 3489 4 A1 2 M Thomas Blackburn Geoffrey Awde Triumph TR3A 2289 HRCR/HRCR
38 40 3529 7 B2 12 E Charles Harrison H Mike Anderson H Triumph 2000 1998 HRCR/HRCR
39 48 3715 2 B3 4 N Terry Secker H Pip Secker H Ford Lotus Cortina 1558 HRCR/HRCR
40 52 3728 3 B3 5N Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyme Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1598 HRCR /HRCR
41 47 3813 4 B3 6 N David Hopkins Martin Winterbottom Austin Mini Cooper S 1380 Ecurie Cymraeg
42 45 3821 6 C2 13 E Ralph Forbes Mark Shepherd Lancia Fulvia Coupe 1298 |/
43 33 3882 7 C2 14 E Malcolm Oxborrow H Elaine Oxborrow H Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275 HRCR/HRCR
44 23 3903 14 B1 23 M Patrick Batten David Holmes Sunbeam Rapier V HRCR/HRCR
45 51 4259 3C3 7N Roger Cooke H Alison Cooke H Volvo 144 1998 HRCR/HRCR
46 61 4320 4 C3 8 N Terry Powell H Janet Powell H MGB GT 1864 HRCR/HRCR
47 58 4359 5 C3 9N David Cull Fiona Cull Sunbeam Imp Sport 998 HRCR/HRCR
48 65 4464 1 B4 2B Julian Broadhurst H Avril Banks H Morris Minor 1098 HRCR/HRCR
49 44 4943 6 C3 10 N Peter Birtles Richard Goodacre Volvo 131 Amazon 2000 HRCR / Wigton MC
50 11 5015 5C1 24 M Linda Orme H Richard Dix H Ford Escort Mexico 1601 HRCR/HRCR
51 67 6473 2 B4 3B John Brooks H Jon Hurley H Mini Cooper 998 HRCR/HRCR
52 60 8940 5 B3 11N Andrew Hamer Nick Green Volvo 1228 1780 HERO/HERO
53 56 9144 6 B3 12 N Roger Humphrey William Humphrey Austin Cooper 997 |/
54 43 10481 1 A2 15 E Alasdair McIntosh T Rodger Berry Sunbeam Rapier Series I 1725 HRCR/HRCR
55 69 11082 2 C4 4B Tom Leeming Kevin Clark Wartburg 353 Saloon 991 HRCR/
56 66 20734 3 C4 5B Graham Charles H Ann Charles H MGB 1798 HRCR/HRCR
57 68 21448 3 B4 6B Ross Butterworth Jonathan Dixon Sunbeam Harrington 1592 HRCR/HRCR
58 57 23300 7 B3 13 N Neil McIntosh T Mike Stenhouse Hillman Imp 875 HRCR/HRCR
59 63 24385 4 B4 7B John Ingham T Ross MacEwan T Sunbeam Harrington 1593 /HRCR
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Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Test Times

Position Tatton1_1  Tatton1.2 Tatton1.3  Test2 Test3 Test4 Test5 Test6 Parking_1 Parking_2 Test8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
1 1-3 17 -1 3-1 6-158 31-48 22-54 2-84 2-107 14-8 7-9 1-49 2-81 42-44 10-53 3-31
2 3-5 22-1 28-1 2-167 67-48 1-58 10-86 39-108 3-12 17-10 5-49 42-82 2-45 3-54 42-32
3 5-5 33-2 15-3 7-168 40-48 52-58 3-90 3-109 33-19 25-11 37-50 1-84 3-45 42-54 10-33
4 16-6 40-3 6-6 3-170 33-48 61-58 5-91 6-110 24-24 39-12 68 - 50 10-86 5-45 67-54 1-34
5 40-6 25-3 18-6 18-174 37-48 56 - 59 19-93 47-111 32-24 9-12 50-51 15- 87 6-46 1-55 4-35
6 14-10 32-3 1-7 5-176 32-48 8-60 52-93 15-113 16-25 27-12 22-51 33-88 68 - 47 22-56 6-35
7 6-11 15-4 8-9 37-176 42-48 48-60 6-94 29-113 34-30 62-13 47-51 31-89 24-47 50-57 33-35
8 2-13 21-4 25-10 10-177 44-48 40-61 15-94 4-113 47-33 14-14 67-52 4-89 10-47 33-57 50-36
9 12-13 2-5 2-10 15-180 52-48 38-62 69-95 67-115 7-33 51-14 10-53 19-89 7-47 5-59 2-37
10 24-16 6-6 31-12 52-180 63-48 58-63 1-95 22-115 39-33 33-15 21-53 29-89 40-48 6-59 5-37
1" 21-17 51-6 40-17 19-184 26-48 34-64 44-96 31-115 17-35 34-15 36-53 69-90 44.-48 62-59 52-37
12 22-19 10-9 23-20 32-184 9-48 45-64 24-97 52-115 51-37 46-16 39-53 47-90 12-48 8-60 19-38
13 58-20 31-9 10-21 4-187 60 - 48 3-64 4-98 32-117 25-40 32-16 52-53 44-90 4-49 17-61 34-38
14 31-23 14-10 52-24 21-187 6-48 12-65 33-98 10-117 68 - 40 4-17 4-53 16-91 21-49 65 - 62 68-39
15 28-23 18-11 21-25 9-189 1-48 24-65 37-101 7-117 9-41 47-17 29-54 24-92 63-49 29-63 24-40
16 8-24 43-12 33-27 17-189 12-48 42-65 21-102 8-117 27-43 16-18 63- 54 6-93 29-50 58-63 58-40
17 23-24 28-15 32-28 69 - 190 5-48 6-65 36-103 37-119 31-43 31-19 44-54 34-93 47-50 61-63 29-40
18 10-25 23-15 58-32 23-192 24-48 7-66 40-105 40-119 4-45 68 -20 33-54 12-94 50-50 19-64 15-40
19 39-26 8-16 51-34 36-195 7-48 44 - 66 49-105 62-119 46 - 46 56 - 24 15-54 23-94 52-50 47-64 36-40
20 4-28 52-17 17-47 42-195 10-48 47 - 66 51-107 19-120 62-48 48-25 12-54 32-94 19-51 2-65 8-41
21 18-28 3-18 14-49 29-196 15-48 29-67 32-111 50-120 61-56 24-26 6-54 36-94 61-51 23-66 38-41
22 32-28 16-21 16-50 31-196 17-48 31-67 47-113 25-121 58 - 60 61-26 69- 54 61-94 36-51 24 - 66 56 - 41
23 42-28 58 - 60 66 - 60 58 - 198 19-48 46 - 67 30-114 36- 121 42-60 3-57 24-54 17-95 23-51 40-67 65-42
24 52-28 38-60 68 - 60 35-199 22-48 50-67 16-114 38-121 43-60 2-60 16-55 40-95 17-51 36-68 69-42
25 33-31 39-60 22-60 48-199 23-48 60 - 67 12-116 61-121 44.-60 22-60 60 - 55 3-95 33-51 38-68 22-43
26 17-32 42-60 43-60 11-201 3-48 51-68 14-121 24-121 45-60 38-60 65- 56 39-96 1-52 60 - 68 25-43
27 38-34 45-60 48-60 65 - 201 11-49 65-68 25-122 9-123 48-60 6-69 7-56 52-97 37-52 63-68 32-43
28 11-35 46 - 60 44-60 24 - 202 16- 49 43-68 11-123 1-124 49-60 8-70 14-56 38-98 56 - 52 16- 69 46-43
29 60-37 47-60 13-82 62 - 202 50-49 19-69 29-127 33-125 50 - 60 5-72 31-56 67-98 67-52 25-69 40-44
30 7-38 49-60 61-83 27 - 205 58-49 21-69 35-127 46- 126 6-60 52-72 58 - 56 63-99 14-53 31-69 44-44
31 35-38 50 - 60 56-83 25-205 62-51 28-69 13-130 49-127 56 - 60 15-73 62-57 62- 100 16-53 44-69 67-44
32 15-40 56 - 60 5-94 34-208 46 - 52 36-69 45-133 63-128 60 - 60 49-74 45-57 5-102 38-54 37-7 17-44
33 13-42 60 - 60 38-97 46-208 35-53 68-69 42-180 30-128 63 -60 30-75 56-57 7-102 39-54 34-71 16- 46
34 9-43 62-60 65-98 67 - 208 48-54 39-70 46 - 180 12-129 65- 60 29-76 2-58 30- 102 46-54 68-72 39-46
35 29-43 65 - 60 42-101 60 - 211 13-54 63-71 48-180 44-129 66 - 60 13-76 8-58 8-103 30-55 56-72 51-46
36 34-43 67-60 4-104 61-211 14-55 10-71 58-180 48-132 67 - 60 21-76 30-58 45-104 62-55 43-72 62-46
37 25-44 69 - 60 1-106 28-213 28-56 16-71 62-180 45-138 69 - 60 23-77 40-58 56 - 106 60 - 55 52-75 14-47
38 69 - 56 37-60 49-107 30-213 29-56 17-7 65- 180 51-139 40-60 50-77 42-58 58 - 107 32-55 7-71 11-48
39 51-57 57-60 7-110 51-213 38-56 33-71 39-180 23-143 52-60 43-79 17-59 9-109 15- 56 27-77 31-48
40 36-58 13-60 39-111 26-217 47-57 35-71 67-180 14-144 13-60 11-80 34-59 35-111 31-58 9-79 61-48
4 49-59 61-60 37-114 12-217 49-57 4-72 50- 180 43-146 37-60 35-80 51-59 11-113 35-58 14-79 30-49
42 47-60 1-60 26-115 57-219 30-58 49-72 68 - 180 13-147 2-60 63-80 49-60 13-115 13-59 51-79 21-50
43 67 - 60 4-60 62-116 43-224 61-58 9-73 66 - 180 27-180 5-60 10-81 38-60 27-118 27-60 35-80 35-50
44 65- 60 5-60 69-117 50 - 240 51-58 11-73 17-180 69 - 180 10-60 19-81 61-61 22-120 45-61 13-81 12-50
45 62-60 7-60 63-120 68 - 240 34-58 32-73 61-180 68 - 180 8-60 40- 81 3-61 43-123 48-61 21-81 7-50
46 61-60 9-60 60-120 66 - 240 27-58 66-73 7-180 66 - 180 1-60 36-83 23-62 48-125 66 - 61 12-82 49-51
47 57-60 11-60 67-120 56 - 240 21-58 37-74 38-180 60 - 180 12-60 12-83 13-64 25- 147 25-69 32-84 60- 52
48 56 - 60 12-60 57-120 49-240 4-58 67-74 9-180 58- 180 15-60 60 - 84 43-64 37-180 11-76 48 - 86 23-53
49 50 - 60 19-60 50-120 47-240 36-58 2-75 22-180 56 - 180 19-60 45-85 32-65 68 - 180 51-90 66 - 87 57-53
50 44.-60 24-60 47-120 45-240 43-60 27-75 23-180 42-180 21-60 44-85 19- 66 65- 180 8-90 15-89 27-54
51 45-60 26 - 60 46-120 44.-240 25-63 69-75 27-180 34-180 23-60 58 -85 35-67 60 - 180 65-90 4-90 13-55
52 43-60 27-60 45-120 40-240 66 - 64 14-76 28-180 21-180 29-60 69-85 46-67 51-180 69-90 11-90 9-56
53 37-60 29-60 35-120 13-240 57-65 23-78 31-180 17-180 30-60 37-86 11-69 50 - 180 58-90 30-90 47-57
54 30-60 30-60 34-120 1-240 56 - 67 25-79 34-180 16- 180 35-60 66 - 86 66 - 69 46-180 49-90 39-90 37-61
55 27-60 34-60 30-120 63 - 240 45-70 62-80 8-180 11-180 36-60 65-90 9-70 21-180 34-90 45-90 43-61
56 26-60 35-60 29-120 39-240 69-115 13-81 5-180 11-60 67-90 48-72 14-180 9-90 46-90 48-62
57 46 - 60 36-60 27-120 8-240 65-120 15-83 35-180 42-99 25-73 49-180 22-90 49-90 63-90
58 19-117 24-120 14-240 68 - 120 30-85 1-105 27-74 45-90
59 19-120 16 - 240 8-120 5-96
60 9-120 22-240 2-120 26-120
61 12-120 33-240 39-120 57-120
62 36-120 38 - 240

In progress 12:07



Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Time Gard 1
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CarN MTC RSA IRTC IRTC
o1 A A2
66 0 0 65 300m
67 0 0 16e &l
68 0 1800r 300m 300m
69 0 0 300m 300m

In progress

IRTC
A3

Oc
241
Oc
Oc

TS1 1A
0  60m
0 0
0  60m
0 0
12:07

Tatton
11

60m
601
60m
561

Tatton
1.2

60m
60w
60m
60w

Tatton
1.3

Oc
601
Oc
57

TS2

Test RSB IRTC SC1
2 B1 B2

240w 0 1311 300n 92e
208 0 0 0 167
240w 1800r Oc 0 300m
190 0 23 0 300

Reason codes:

o o o o

IRTC SC2 SC3

o o o o

SC4 8C5 TS3

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

Test
3

64
48b
120n
115

PCA TS4

o o o o

Test
4

-

3

@

9
75

RSC

1800r 300n

0
1800r
0

IRTC RSD

C1

124

0
0

IRTC RSE
D1 E1 E2

3001 1800r 300n 300n
1 0 6e 300m

Oc 1800r 300n 1800r 300m 300n

54e

0

32 0 300m 300m

60m 60m
0 0
0 0
0 0

IRTC IRTC SC6 SC7

SC8 SC9

o o o o

o o o o

SC10 RSF
F1 F2 F4
0 1800r 300n 300m 800r 300m
0 1800r 300 300m 1800r 300m
0 0 69 89 1800r 300n
0 1800r 300 300m 1800r 300m

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

IRTC IRTC RSF3 IRTC SC11 SC12 SC13 SC14 SC15 TS5

o o o o

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault

Test
5

180w

180w

180w
95

PCB

TotalPen

11045
5833
13847
6757
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Time Gard 2

TotalPen

SC27 SC28 MTC3

RSH SC25 IRTC SC26 IRTC TS12 Test
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IRTC SC24 IRTC TS11

G7

IRTC
G6

IRTC
G5

IRTC SC21 SC22 IRTC SC23 IRTC

G2

IRTC
G1

SC16 SC17 SC18 SC19 SC20 RSG

TS10 Test
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6l

45
46

0

0

0 180w 0
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660
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1e
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1e
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47

12e
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171
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9e

69
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2l

51
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3l

90w
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181
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2e
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50
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6e
46e

23e 4l
5e

12|
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14e
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1e
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57
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172
647
822
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17e
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8e
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1e
22e
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12e
301
4e

171
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321
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58f
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58
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I

21e
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141
191
23|
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e
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301
701
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17e

6l 0
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180w
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2l
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121

52

0

0

0

180w 0

0
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33
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38

0
0
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180w

0
0

60w

0

68 1e 2l 41
300m 300m

64l

9e
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180w
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0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
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60w
60w
60w
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46l

331
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0 0 119 0
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Oc 0 146 0
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0 0 138 0
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Oc 0 18w 0
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2096
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0 0 17e
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0
0
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300m 300m 300m 300m
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300m 300m
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0 3001
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141
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211

3
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1e
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84l
28
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0
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0 18w 0 55 0
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1800m 180m 1800m 90m

0
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0
0
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59
68

33e

16e 15l
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291
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49

0
Reason codes:

100f

0

90w

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault
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0
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1800m 180m 1800m
0 180w
0 180w
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Oc
0
Oc
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In progress
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Car MTC2 TS6

65 1800a
66 0
67 0
68 0
69 0
In progress

Test
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180m
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115
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180w

TS7

o o o o ©
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12:07

Parkin
g_1

60w
60w
60w
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Parkin  TS8
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301
26l
301
201
251

o o o o ©

Test
8

56
69
52
50
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PCC TS9 Test TS10 Test
9
0 0 180w 0 90w
0 1800m 180m 0 61
0 0 98 0 52
0 0 18w 0 47
0 0 90 0 90w

Reason codes:

SC16 SC17 SC18 SC19 SC20 RSG IRTC IRTC SC21 SC22 IRTC SC23 IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC SC24 IRTC
Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8

0 0 1e 8l 0 0 241 0 11 6le 82 48 0  160e
0 0 1311 5l 0  300m 3001 300m 100e 300m 300m 300m 300m Oc
0 0 1 1l 0 0 14 0 541 39 9l 4 0 7
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e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault

TS11 Test
1"
0 62
0 87
0 54
0 72
18000 90m

RSH SC25 IRTC SC26 IRTC TS12 Test
H1 12

H2
0 0 63e 0 27 0 42
1800m 300m 300m 300m 300m 1800n 90m
0 0 0 0 6l 0 44
1800n 0 0Oc 0 730 39
0 0 4“0 40 42

SC27 SC28 MTC3

o o o o o

o o o o o

TotalPen

2975
9689
640
7601
4325



Results of the Regularities

Car Total

1 2 64

2 4 65

3 7 101

4 12 142

5 3 162

6 29 167

7 6 190

8 " 211

9 25 217

10 1 222
11 24 229
12 19 252
13 5 275
14 32 276
15 3 320
16 10 366
17 27 373
18 30 398
19 2 436
20 22 458
21 13 464
22 8 485
23 38 543
24 15 561
25 36 611
26 14 660
21 35 681
28 17 684
29 23 700
30 37 705
31 9 726
32 40 737
33 34 745
34 47 884
3B 42 904
36 16 955
37 50 978
38 52 981
39 33 1121
40 46 1128
4 61 1230
42 65 1237
43 39 1290
44 49 1316
45 62 1475
46 67 1678
47 44 2054
48 45 2149
49 60 2203
50 48 2299
51 56 2403
52 58 2536
53 51 3072
54 43 3362
55 57 3703
56 69 3803
57 63 4078
58 68 4431
59 66 4724

In progress
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C1
B1
B1
B1
B2
C1
C1
B1
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B1
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D1
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10 B1
3 B2
3 A1
3 C2
4
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A1
B2
B1
12 B1
5 B2
13 B1
6 B2
4 C2
1 B3
7 B2
14 B1
C3
B3
C2
B3
C3
B4
C2
C3
C4
B4
C3
C2
B3
B3
B3
C3
C3
A2
B3
C4
B4
B4
C4
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Age
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Driver

Jim Deacon

Paul Hernaman
Jayne Wignall
Evan MacKenzie
Rob Dance
David Mustarde
Paul Wignall
Linda Orme
Tony Lowe
Adam Wiseberg
Peter Stonor
Paul Richards
Roy Gillingham
Robin Shackleton
Warren Chmura
Bob Taylor
Thomas Blackburn
Valerie Gilmore
Idris Jones

Peter Keel

John Taylor

Paul Simmonds
Jonathan Hancox
Neil Wilson

Jon Freeman
Keith Wilson
Robert McClean
John Kiff

Patrick Batten
Ermest Calvert
Tony Barron
Charles Harrison
Sarah Zarmati
David Hopkins
Kenny McEwan
William Cadbury
David Barker
Andrew Buzzard
Malcolm Oxborrow
John Whittaker
Terry Powell
Julian Broadhurst
Cliff Porter

Paul Rann

Andy Nixon

John Brooks
Peter Birtles
Ralph Forbes
Andrew Hamer
Terry Secker
Roger Humphrey
David Cull

Roger Cooke
Alasdair McIntosh
Neil McIntosh
Tom Leeming
John Ingham
Ross Butterworth
Graham Charles

Navigator

Dave Wilson
"Crow"

Peter Rushforth
Cath Woodman
lain Tullie

Mike Burrows
Fred Bent
Richard Dix

Tony Beddoes
Peter Blackett
Paul Doe

Michael Fogg
Graham Carter
Ralph Lodge
Jean Chmura
Jeanne Taylor
Geoffrey Awde
Graham Gilmore
Dave Thomas

lan Crammond
Bill Granger

Mike Gray
Richard Lambley
Tony Davies
Steve Skepper
Dave Cooper
Susan McClean
Edward Kiff
David Holmes
Bryan Smith
Dominic Barron
Mike Anderson
Isaac Zarmati
Martin Winterbottom
Amy MacEwan
Colin Francis OBE
David Killeen
Robb Lyme
Elaine Oxborrow
Anthony Whittaker
Janet Powell

Avril Banks
Simon Wheatcroft
John Parnell
Stuart Rowbottom
Jon Hurley
Richard Goodacre
Mark Shepherd
Nick Green

Pip Secker
William Humphrey
Fiona Cull

Alison Cooke
Rodger Berry
Mike Stenhouse
Kevin Clark

Ross MacEwan
Jonathan Dixon
Ann Charles

Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Car

Ford Escort RS2000
Porsche 911S Carerr
Sunbeam Tiger
Renault R8 Gordini
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Porsche 9118

Ford Escort Mexico
Honda S800
Porsche 911s
Porsche 911

Ford Cortina GT
Lotus Elite

Sunbeam Rapier
Citroen DS

Austin Mini

Triumph TR3A

MGB GT

Volvo Amazon
Triumph Dolomite Sp
Riley 1.5

Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph TR4
Porsche 356C

Ford Escort

Volvo PV544

Rover P4 100

VW Beetle Okrasa
Sunbeam Rapier V
MGB Roadster
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph 2000

Austin Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini Cooper
Volvo Amazon
Triumph Vitesse

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Austin Healey 3000
MGB GT

Morris Minor

Mini Cooper S
Sunbeam Rapier Fas
Ford Escort Mexico
Mini Cooper

Volvo 131 Amazon
Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Volvo 1228

Ford Lotus Cortina
Austin Cooper
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Volvo 144

Sunbeam Rapier Seri
Hillman Imp
Wartburg 353 Saloon
Sunbeam Harrington
Sunbeam Harrington
MGB

1998
2687
1570
1296
1598
1570

1601

79
2400
1991
1500
1220
1725
2350
1293
2289
1798
1800
1998
1489
1600
2188
1582
1660
1580
2625
1850

=

1950
4200
1998
1310
1380
1294
1800
1992
1598
1275
2912
1864
1098
1312
1725
1600

998
2000
1298
1780
1558

997

998
1998
1725

875

991
1593
1592
1798

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR / llkley & DMC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
NWCC /NWCC
3 Castles MC
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /KDMC
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR / Mini Cooper Re
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR / Wigton MC
/

HERO /HERO
HRCR /HRCR
/

HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/
/HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR



Positions after each Regularity

Pos IRTCA1
1 12
2 40
3 25
4 7

5 A
6 31

7 38
8 9

9 30
10 4

1 15
12 32
13 6

14 2

15 39
16 2
17 1

18 3

19 13
20 5

21 8

2 )
2 21

2% 34
2 49
2 60
27 2
2 10
29 18
30 29
31 35
32 14
33 2
34 62
35 37
36 67
37 19
38 45
39 43
40 47
41 2
) 17
43 36
44 65
45 46
4 56
47 66
48 50
49 57
50 61

51 16
52 33
53 1

54 52
55 4
56 27
57

58

59

60

61

62

IRTCA2

In progress

IRTCA3

IRTCB1

12:07

IRTCB2

IRTCC1

10
31
32

25
22

12

15
29
21
28
17

13
39
24
36

26
30
19
33
38
37
67
35
47

50
23
16
49
60
65
34
46
62
42
57

69
43
58
27
40
52
"
68

IRTCD1

10
31
32

25

12

15
21
29
28
17

13
39
24
22

36
26
30
19
33
37
67
35
38

50
23
16
49
60
34
46
65
42
62
61

69
58
43
57
51
45
48
27
40
47
52
44
66
1

IRTCE1

10
31
32

25

12

15
21
29
28

13
39
24

22
26
17
30
19
36
33
37
67
38
35

50
23
16
49
60
34
46
65
42
61

62
58
51
45
43
48
27
40
47
52
44
"
56
63

IRTCE2

IRTCF1

IRTCF2

IRTCF4

IRTCG1

IRTCG2

IRTCG3

~ s o wN o

15
25
24
12
29

31
17
19

36
21
22
39
30
13

16

37
38
35
50
23
34
49
42

46
61
62
45
58
48
33
27
51
40
47
52
65
44
1
67
69
60
56
43
66
57
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IRTCG4

~ s 0w S

15
24
12
29
25

31
19

17
36
30
39
21
13
22

16

37
38
35
34
50
23
49

42
46
61
62
58
45
33
48
27
40
51
47
52
65
44
1
67
60
56
43
66
57

IRTCG5

IRTCG6

IRTCG7

~N A~ w N

IRTCG8

~ A~ o w N

IRTCH1
IRTCH2
2 2
3 3
6 6
4 4
7 7
%4 32
2 24
12 12
29 29
10 10
1 1
% 25
31 3
19 19
15 15
2 2
30 30
5 5
21 13
13 2
3% 36
7 17
8 8
1 14
38 38
37 37
3% 35
34 34
16 16
9 9
50 50
39 42
4 46
4% 62
62 49
49 27
21 40
40 48
47 52
48 45
52 47
45 33
23 23
3 5
51 61
61 58
58 65
65 44
4 N
" 67
67 60
60 56
56 43
43 69
69 68
68 57
57 63
63



Results of the Tests

Car Total

1 6 854

2 3 860

3 10 907

4 2 927

5 52 947

6 33 961

7 15 964

8 32 973

9 40 992

10 24 1018
11 31 1032
12 4 1038
13 1053
14 1054
15 19 1080
16 16 1088
17 44 1089
18 29 1094
19 25 1099
20 7 1101
21 23 1103
2 17 1103
23 36 1113
24 12 1119
25 47 1129
26 21 1131
21 22 1137
28 14 1142
29 42 1166
30 61 1170
31 38 1171
32 62 1186
33 51 1187
34 8 1188
3B 37 1192
36 67 1195
KV A 1204
38 30 1207
39 58 1223
40 13 1226
41 9 1233
42 35 1234
43 48 1236
4 39 1239
45 34 1249
46 69 1279
47 56 1281
48 63 1287
49 50 1287
50 43 1299
51 46 1309
52 45 1312
53 49 1312
54 27 1316
55 60 1337
56 68 1357
57 65 1427
58 66 1430
59 57 1597

In progress

Experience
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C1
B1
B1
C1
B3
C2
A1
C2
B2
B1
C2
C1
C1
Al
B1
B1
C3
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
C2
B1
B3
B1
D1
A1
B2
C3
B2
C4
C3
B1
B2
B4
C1
B2
C3
B1
B1
B2
B3
C2
C2
C4
B3
B4
C3
A2
B3
C2
C3
A1
B3
B4
B4
C4
B3

Age
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Driver

Paul Wignall

Rob Dance

Bob Taylor

Jim Deacon
Andrew Buzzard
Malcolm Oxborrow
Neil Wilson
Robin Shackleton
Charles Harrison
Peter Stonor
Warren Chmura
Paul Hernaman
Adam Wiseberg
Roy Gillingham
Paul Richards
William Cadbury
Peter Birtles
David Mustarde
Tony Lowe
Jayne Wignall
Patrick Batten
John Kiff

Jon Freeman
Evan MacKenzie
David Hopkins
Idris Jones

Peter Keel

Keith Wilson
Kenny McEwan
Terry Powell
Jonathan Hancox
Andy Nixon
Roger Cooke
Paul Simmonds
Ernest Calvert
John Brooks
Linda Orme
Valerie Gilmore
David Cull

John Taylor
Tony Barron
Robert McClean
Terry Secker
Cliff Porter

Sarah Zarmati
Tom Leeming
Roger Humphrey
John Ingham
David Barker
Alasdair McIntosh
John Whittaker
Ralph Forbes
Paul Rann
Thomas Blackburn
Andrew Hamer
Ross Butterworth
Julian Broadhurst
Graham Charles
Neil Mcintosh

Navigator

Fred Bent

lain Tullie

Jeanne Taylor
Dave Wilson
Robb Lyme
Elaine Oxborrow
Tony Davies
Ralph Lodge
Mike Anderson
Paul Doe

Jean Chmura
"Crow"

Peter Blackett
Graham Carter
Michael Fogg
Colin Francis OBE
Richard Goodacre
Mike Burrows
Tony Beddoes
Peter Rushforth
David Holmes
Edward Kiff
Steve Skepper
Cath Woodman
Martin Winterbottom
Dave Thomas

lan Crammond
Dave Cooper
Amy MacEwan
Janet Powell
Richard Lambley
Stuart Rowbottom
Alison Cooke
Mike Gray

Bryan Smith

Jon Hurley
Richard Dix
Graham Gilmore
Fiona Cull

Bill Granger
Dominic Barron
Susan McClean
Pip Secker

Simon Wheatcroft
Isaac Zarmati
Kevin Clark
William Humphrey
Ross MacEwan
David Killeen
Rodger Berry
Anthony Whittaker
Mark Shepherd
John Parnell
Geoffrey Awde
Nick Green
Jonathan Dixon
Avril Banks

Ann Charles
Mike Stenhouse

Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Car

Porsche 9118

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Austin Mini

Ford Escort RS2000
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Porsche 356C
Sunbeam Rapier
Triumph 2000
Porsche 911

Citroen DS

Porsche 911S Carerr
Porsche 911s

Lotus Elite

Ford Cortina GT
Volvo Amazon

Volvo 131 Amazon
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Honda S800
Sunbeam Tiger
Sunbeam Rapier V
VW Beetle Okrasa
Ford Escort

Renault R8 Gordini
Austin Mini Cooper S
Volvo Amazon
Triumph Dolomite Sp
Volvo PV544

Austin Mini Cooper
MGB GT

Triumph TR4

Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo 144

Ford Escort Mexico
MGB Roadster

Mini Cooper

Ford Escort Mexico
MGB GT

Sunbeam Imp Sport
Riley 1.5

Sunbeam Tiger
Rover P4 100

Ford Lotus Cortina
Mini Cooper S

Austin Mini Cooper S
Wartburg 353 Saloon
Austin Cooper
Sunbeam Harrington
Triumph Vitesse
Sunbeam Rapier Seri
Austin Healey 3000
Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Sunbeam Rapier Fas
Triumph TR3A

Volvo 1228
Sunbeam Harrington
Morris Minor

MGB

Hillman Imp

1598
1293
1998
1598
1275
1582
1725
1998
1991
2350
2687
2400
1220
1500
1800
2000
1570

791
1570

1850
1660
1296
1380
1800
1998
1580
1294
1864
2188
1600
1998
1600
1950

998
1601
1798

998
1489
4200
2625
1558
1312
1310

991

997
1593
1992
1725
2912
1298
1725
2289
1780
1592
1098
1798

875

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/ Iikley &
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR / Wigton
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /KDMC
HRCR/
Ecurie Cymraeg
NWCC /NWCC
3 Castles MC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR / Mini Co
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/

/

/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
/
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HERO /HERO
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Positions after each Test

Posiion ~Tatton1_1  Tatton1_.2  Tatton 1.3  Test2 Test3 Test4 Test5 Test6 Parking_1 Parking_2  Test8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
1 1 40 2 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2
2 12 2 6 2 3 3 10 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3
3 2 6 40 3 10 10 6 10 10 2 10 2 2 6 6
4 40 31 31 10 32 31 2 2 2 10 2 10 10 4 4
5 5 10 8 31 31 32 32 4 32 32 32 32 7 7
6 6 14 3 32 2 2 4 32 4 4 4 4 32 24 24
7 4 22 10 40 25 7 25 25 25 25 25 7 7 32 32
8 31 32 32 21 7 21 7 15 7 7 7 15 15 12 12
9 8 8 21 5 21 25 15 7 15 15 15 25 31 29 29
10 14 3 25 25 4 22 12 31 31 31 31 31 25 1 10
1 10 1 14 8 22 4 31 12 24 24 24 24 24 10 1
12 39 21 22 18 28 28 29 29 12 12 12 29 29 25 25
13 38 12 1 4 15 12 24 24 29 29 29 12 12 31 31
14 7 25 5 7 12 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 19 19
15 32 5 18 14 8 15 28 22 8 22 22 22 22 15 15
16 22 4 4 23 29 29 21 8 19 8 8 8 17 22 22
17 3 39 28 22 13 17 22 19 21 17 21 17 39 30 30
18 35 38 12 28 17 13 17 21 17 21 17 39 19 5 5
19 29 7 38 12 14 14 8 17 39 19 39 19 8 21 21

20 21 35 39 1 26 39 19 36 36 39 19 36 36 13 13
21 30 29 23 15 39 24 36 39 13 36 36 21 21 36 36
22 25 18 7 38 24 36 13 13 30 13 13 30 30 8 17
23 36 30 15 29 36 1 39 30 14 30 30 13 13 17 8
24 13 23 13 35 1 26 30 37 37 14 14 5 5 14 14
25 26 28 35 39 30 30 5 5 5 37 37 14 14 38 38
26 67 36 29 30 19 19 14 14 35 5 5 37 37 37 37
27 18 13 30 36 33 33 37 35 16 35 35 16 16 35 35
28 28 26 36 13 67 67 35 16 50 16 16 35 35 34 34
29 23 67 26 17 35 38 16 38 23 38 38 38 38 16 16
30 49 15 67 67 38 35 38 50 34 50 50 23 23 39 9
31 24 17 17 26 34 34 50 23 49 23 23 50 50 9 50
32 15 49 49 24 37 37 23 34 46 34 34 34 34 50 42
33 17 24 24 49 5 47 34 49 9 49 49 49 49 42 46
34 9 9 33 9 47 5 49 46 42 46 46 46 46 46 62
35 19 19 9 19 49 49 65 9 61 9 9 9 42 61 49
36 33 33 19 33 23 50 46 42 62 42 42 42 9 62 39
37 42 43 42 42 50 23 42 61 45 61 61 61 61 49 27
38 34 42 43 37 16 16 9 62 58 62 62 62 62 27 40
39 37 34 34 43 60 60 61 45 51 45 45 45 45 40 48
40 62 37 65 34 65 65 62 58 48 58 58 58 58 48 52
4 45 62 37 65 61 61 45 48 33 51 51 48 48 47 47
42 43 45 62 62 9 9 58 51 27 48 48 51 33 52 45
43 47 47 56 46 46 46 51 27 40 33 33 33 51 45 33
44 65 65 45 60 62 62 48 33 47 27 27 27 27 23 23
45 46 46 47 56 56 56 27 40 52 40 40 40 40 33 51
46 60 60 46 45 57 42 33 47 65 47 47 47 47 51 61
47 56 56 60 47 42 51 40 52 44 52 52 52 52 58 58
48 50 50 66 66 51 57 47 44 1 65 65 65 65 65 65
49 16 16 50 50 43 43 52 1 67 44 44 44 44 44 44
50 57 57 16 16 66 66 44 67 69 1 1 1 1 1 1"
51 61 61 61 61 69 69 1 69 43 67 67 67 67 67 67
52 58 51 57 57 45 45 67 43 60 69 69 69 69 60 60
53 69 58 51 51 58 58 69 60 56 43 43 43 56 56 56
54 51 69 58 58 48 48 66 56 66 60 60 56 60 43 43
55 27 27 69 69 1 1 68 66 68 56 56 60 66 66 69
56 1 1 48 48 27 27 68 63 66 66 68 68 68 68
57 52 52 1 1 40 40 63 68 68 63 63 63 57
58 44 27 27 52 52 63 63 63
59 52 52 44 44

60 44 44 63 63

61 68 68 68 68

62 63 63

In progress 12:07



Overall Results By Experience

Position Car
B
1 62
2 65
3 67
4 69
5 66
6 68
7 63
E
1 32
2 29
3 31
4 30
5 36
6 38
7 37
8 35
9 34
10 42
11 39
12 40
13 45
14 33
15 43
M
1 2
2 3
3 6
4 4
5 7
6 24
7 12
8 10
9 1
10 25
11 19
12 15
13 22
14 5
15 21
16 13
17 17
18 8
19 14
20 16
21 9
22 27
23 23
24 11
N
1 50
2 46
3 49
4 48
5 52
6 47
7 51
8 61
9 58
12:07

Driver

Andy Nixon
Julian Broadhurst
John Brooks
Tom Leeming
Graham Charles
Ross Butterworth
John Ingham

Robin Shackleton
David Mustarde
Warren Chmura
Valerie Gilmore
Jon Freeman
Jonathan Hancox
Ernest Calvert
Robert McClean
Sarah Zarmati
Kenny McEwan
Cliff Porter
Charles Harrison
Ralph Forbes
Malcolm Oxborrow
Alasdair McIntosh

Jim Deacon
Rob Dance

Paul Wignall
Paul Hernaman
Jayne Wignall
Peter Stonor
Evan MacKenzie
Bob Taylor
Adam Wiseberg
Tony Lowe

Paul Richards
Neil Wilson
Peter Keel

Roy Gillingham
|dris Jones
John Taylor
John Kiff

Paul Simmonds
Keith Wilson
William Cadbury
Tony Barron
Thomas Blackburn
Patrick Batten
Linda Orme

David Barker
John Whittaker
Paul Rann
Terry Secker
Andrew Buzzard
David Hopkins
Roger Cooke
Terry Powell
David Cull

Navigator

Stuart Rowbottom
Avril Banks

Jon Hurley

Kevin Clark

Ann Charles
Jonathan Dixon
Ross MacEwan

Ralph Lodge
Mike Burrows
Jean Chmura
Graham Gilmore
Steve Skepper
Richard Lambley
Bryan Smith
Susan McClean
Isaac Zarmati
Amy MacEwan
Simon Wheatcroft
Mike Anderson
Mark Shepherd
Elaine Oxborrow
Rodger Berry

Dave Wilson
lain Tullie

Fred Bent
"Crow"

Peter Rushforth
Paul Doe

Cath Woodman
Jeanne Taylor
Peter Blackett
Tony Beddoes
Michael Fogg
Tony Davies
lan Crammond
Graham Carter
Dave Thomas
Bill Granger
Edward Kiff
Mike Gray
Dave Cooper
Colin Francis OBE
Dominic Barron
Geoffrey Awde
David Holmes
Richard Dix

David Killeen
Anthony Whittaker
John Parnell

Pip Secker

Robb Lyme

Martin Winterbottom
Alison Cooke

Janet Powell

Fiona Cull

Penalty

2661
4464
6473
11082
20734
21448
24385

1249
1261
1352
1605
1724
1834
1897
1915
1994
2370
2949
3529
3821
3882
10481

991
1022
1044
1103
1202
1247
1261
1273
1275
1316
1512
1525
1595
1629
1687
1690
1787
1793
1802
2043
2259
3489
3903
5015

2325
2437
2928
3715
3728
3813
4259
4320
4359

Car

Ford Escort Mexico
Morris Minor

Mini Cooper
Wartburg 353 Saloon
MGB

Sunbeam Harrington
Sunbeam Harrington

Sunbeam Rapier

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Citroen DS

MGB GT

Ford Escort

Triumph TR4

MGB Roadster
Rover P4 100

Austin Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper S
Triumph 2000

Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Sunbeam Rapier Series Il

Ford Escort RS2000

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Porsche 911S
Porsche 911S Carerra
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche 911
Renault R8 Gordini
Austin Mini
Porsche 911s
Honda S800

Ford Cortina GT
Porsche 356C
Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Lotus Elite

Volvo Amazon
Riley 1.5

VW Beetle Okrasa
Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo PV544

Volvo Amazon
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph TR3A
Sunbeam Rapier V
Ford Escort Mexico

Triumph Vitesse
Austin Healey 3000 Mk2

Sunbeam Rapier Fastback

Ford Lotus Cortina

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Austin Mini Cooper S
Volvo 144

MGB GT

Sunbeam Imp Sport

Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Class
c4
B4
B4
c4
c4
B4
B4

C2
B2
C2
B2
C2
B2
B2
B2
C2
B2
C2
B2
C2
C2
A2

C1
B1
C1
C1
B1
B1
B1
B1
C1
B1
B1
Al
D1
Al
B1
B1
B1
B1
Al
B1
B1
Al
B1
C1

C3
B3
C3
B3
B3
B3
C3
C3
C3

Clubs

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
/HRCR

HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / KDMC
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / Mini Cooper Reg
HRCR / HRCR
/
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR

HRCR /HRCR
HRCR / lkley & DMC
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
3 Castles MC
HRCR /HRCR
NWCC / NWCC
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR
HRCR /HRCR

HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR
HRCR / HRCR

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables



Position Car

12:07

10
1
12
13

44
60
56
57

Driver

Peter Birtles
Andrew Hamer
Roger Humphrey
Neil McIntosh

Navigator
Richard Goodacre
Nick Green
William Humphrey
Mike Stenhouse

Penalty
4943
8940
9144

23300

Car

Volvo 131 Amazon
Volvo 1228
Austin Cooper
Hillman Imp

Class
c3
B3
B3
B3

Clubs
HRCR / Wigton MC
HERO / HERO

/

HRCR / HRCR

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables



Overall Results By Class

Position Car

Class A1
1 15
2 5
3 14
4 27
Class A2
1 43
Class B1

24
12
10
25
19
21
13
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—_
—
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12 16

Class B2

29
30
38
37
35
42
40

~N o o w NN -

Class B3

46
48
52
47
60
56
57

~N o oW NN -

Class B4

65
67
68
63

B W N

Class C1

13, SR TOR CRIN
T aro N

N

Class C2

32
31
36
34
39
45
33

~N o o B w NN -

Class C3
1 50
2 49
3 51

Driver

Neil Wilson

Roy Gillingham
Keith Wilson
Thomas Blackburn

Alasdair McIntosh

Rob Dance
Jayne Wignall
Peter Stonor
Evan MacKenzie
Bob Taylor
Tony Lowe

Paul Richards
Idris Jones

John Taylor
John Kiff

Paul Simmonds
William Cadbury
Tony Barron
Patrick Batten

David Mustarde
Valerie Gilmore
Jonathan Hancox
Ernest Calvert
Robert McClean
Kenny McEwan
Charles Harrison

John Whittaker
Terry Secker
Andrew Buzzard
David Hopkins
Andrew Hamer
Roger Humphrey
Neil McIntosh

Julian Broadhurst
John Brooks
Ross Butterworth
John Ingham

Jim Deacon
Paul Wignall
Paul Hernaman
Adam Wiseberg
Linda Orme

Robin Shackleton
Warren Chmura
Jon Freeman
Sarah Zarmati
Cliff Porter

Ralph Forbes
Malcolm Oxborrow

David Barker
Paul Rann
Roger Cooke

Navigator

Tony Davies
Graham Carter
Dave Cooper
Geoffrey Awde

Rodger Berry

lain Tullie
Peter Rushforth
Paul Doe

Cath Woodman
Jeanne Taylor
Tony Beddoes
Michael Fogg
Dave Thomas
Bill Granger
Edward Kiff
Mike Gray
Colin Francis OBE
Dominic Barron
David Holmes

Mike Burrows
Graham Gilmore
Richard Lambley
Bryan Smith
Susan McClean
Amy MacEwan
Mike Anderson

Anthony Whittaker
Pip Secker

Robb Lyme

Martin Winterbottom
Nick Green

William Humphrey
Mike Stenhouse

Avril Banks
Jon Hurley
Jonathan Dixon
Ross MacEwan

Dave Wilson
Fred Bent
"Crow"

Peter Blackett
Richard Dix

Ralph Lodge
Jean Chmura
Steve Skepper
Isaac Zarmati
Simon Wheatcroft
Mark Shepherd
Elaine Oxborrow

David Killeen
John Parnell
Alison Cooke

Penalty

1525
1629
1802
3489

10481

1022
1202
1247
1261
1273
1316
1512
1687
1690
1787
1793
2043
2259
3903

1261
1605
1834
1897
1915
2370
3529

2437
3715
3728
3813
8940
9144
23300

4464
6473
21448
24385

991
1044
1103
1275
5015

1249
1352
1724
1994
2949
3821
3882

2325
2928
4259

Car

Porsche 356C
Lotus Elite
Volvo PV544
Triumph TR3A

Sunbeam Rapier Series ||

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche 911
Renault R8 Gordini
Austin Mini

Honda S800

Ford Cortina GT
Volvo Amazon
Riley 1.5

VW Beetle Okrasa
Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo Amazon
Sunbeam Tiger
Sunbeam Rapier V

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
MGB GT

Triumph TR4

MGB Roadster

Rover P4 100

Austin Mini Cooper

Triumph 2000

Austin Healey 3000 Mk2
Ford Lotus Cortina

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Austin Mini Cooper S

Volvo 122S

Austin Cooper

Hillman Imp

Morris Minor
Mini Cooper
Sunbeam Harrington
Sunbeam Harrington

Ford Escort RS2000
Porsche 9118
Porsche 911S Carerra
Porsche 911s

Ford Escort Mexico

Sunbeam Rapier
Citroen DS

Ford Escort

Austin Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Austin Mini 1275 GT

Triumph Vitesse
Sunbeam Rapier Fastback
Volvo 144

Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Class

Al
Al
Al
Al

A2

B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1

B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2

B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3

B4
B4
B4
B4

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1

C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2

C3
C3
C3

Clubs

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/ likley & DMC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
NWCC /NWCC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
Ecurie Cymraeg
HERO/HERO
/

HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR / Mini Cooper Reg

/
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR



Position

4
5
6
Class C4
1
2
3
Class D1
1

Car
61

44
62
69
66

22

Driver

Terry Powell
David Cull
Peter Birtles

Andy Nixon
Tom Leeming

Graham Charles

Peter Keel

Navigator

Janet Powell
Fiona Cull
Richard Goodacre

Stuart Rowbottom
Kevin Clark

Ann Charles

lan Crammond

Penalty

4320
4359
4943

2661
11082
20734

1595

Car

MGB GT
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Volvo 131 Amazon

Ford Escort Mexico
Wartburg 353 Saloon
MGB

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Class

C3
C3
C3

c4
c4
c4

D1

Clubs

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR / Wigton MC

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR/HRCR

3 Castles MC



Overall Results By Age Class

Position Car
Age Class A
1 15
2 14
3 27
4 65
5 43
Age Class B
1 3
2 7
3 24
4 12
5 29
6 10
7 25
8 19
9 30
10 5
11 21
12 13
13 17
14 8
15 38
16 37
17 35
18 16
19 9
20 42
21 46
22 40
23 48
24 52
25 47
26 23
27 67
28 60
29 56
30 68
31 57
32 63
Age Class C
1 2
2 6
3 4
4 32
5 1
6 31
7 36
8 34
9 50
10 62
1 49
12 39
13 45
14 33
15 51
16 61
17 58
18 44
19 1"
20 69
21 66

Driver

Neil Wilson

Keith Wilson
Thomas Blackburn
Julian Broadhurst
Alasdair McIntosh

Rob Dance
Jayne Wignall
Peter Stonor
Evan MacKenzie
David Mustarde
Bob Taylor

Tony Lowe

Paul Richards
Valerie Gilmore
Roy Gillingham
Idris Jones

John Taylor
John Kiff

Paul Simmonds
Jonathan Hancox
Ernest Calvert
Robert McClean
William Cadbury
Tony Barron
Kenny McEwan
John Whittaker
Charles Harrison
Terry Secker
Andrew Buzzard
David Hopkins
Patrick Batten
John Brooks
Andrew Hamer
Roger Humphrey
Ross Butterworth
Neil McIntosh
John Ingham

Jim Deacon
Paul Wignall
Paul Hernaman
Robin Shackleton
Adam Wiseberg
Warren Chmura
Jon Freeman
Sarah Zarmati
David Barker
Andy Nixon

Paul Rann

Cliff Porter
Ralph Forbes
Malcolm Oxborrow
Roger Cooke
Terry Powell
David Cull

Peter Birtles
Linda Orme
Tom Leeming
Graham Charles

Navigator

Tony Davies
Dave Cooper
Geoffrey Awde
Avril Banks
Rodger Berry

lain Tullie

Peter Rushforth
Paul Doe

Cath Woodman
Mike Burrows
Jeanne Taylor
Tony Beddoes
Michael Fogg
Graham Gilmore
Graham Carter
Dave Thomas

Bill Granger
Edward Kiff

Mike Gray
Richard Lambley
Bryan Smith
Susan McClean
Colin Francis OBE
Dominic Barron
Amy MacEwan
Anthony Whittaker
Mike Anderson
Pip Secker

Robb Lyme
Martin Winterbottom
David Holmes
Jon Hurley

Nick Green
William Humphrey
Jonathan Dixon
Mike Stenhouse
Ross MacEwan

Dave Wilson

Fred Bent

"Crow"

Ralph Lodge
Peter Blackett
Jean Chmura
Steve Skepper
Isaac Zarmati
David Killeen
Stuart Rowbottom
John Parnell
Simon Wheatcroft
Mark Shepherd
Elaine Oxborrow
Alison Cooke
Janet Powell
Fiona Cull
Richard Goodacre
Richard Dix
Kevin Clark

Ann Charles

Penalty

1525
1802
3489
4464
10481

1022
1202
1247
1261
1261
1273
1316
1512
1605
1629
1687
1690
1787
1793
1834
1897
1915
2043
2259
2370
2437
3529
3715
3728
3813
3903
6473
8940
9144
21448
23300
24385

991
1044
1103
1249
1275
1352
1724
1994
2325
2661
2928
2949
3821
3882
4259
4320
4359
4943
5015

11082
20734

Car

Porsche 356C

Volvo PV544

Triumph TR3A

Morris Minor

Sunbeam Rapier Series ||

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche 911

Renault R8 Gordini

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Austin Mini

Honda S800

Ford Cortina GT

MGB GT

Lotus Elite

Volvo Amazon

Riley 1.5

VW Beetle Okrasa

Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph TR4

MGB Roadster

Rover P4 100

Volvo Amazon
Sunbeam Tiger

Austin Mini Cooper
Austin Healey 3000 Mk2
Triumph 2000

Ford Lotus Cortina

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Austin Mini Cooper S
Sunbeam Rapier V

Mini Cooper

Volvo 122S

Austin Cooper
Sunbeam Harrington
Hillman Imp

Sunbeam Harrington

Ford Escort RS2000
Porsche 9118
Porsche 911S Carerra
Sunbeam Rapier
Porsche 911s
Citroen DS

Ford Escort

Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph Vitesse
Ford Escort Mexico
Sunbeam Rapier Fastback
Mini Cooper S
Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Volvo 144

MGB GT

Sunbeam Imp Sport
Volvo 131 Amazon
Ford Escort Mexico
Wartburg 353 Saloon
MGB

Tour of Cheshire - 11th March 2006

Class

Al
Al
Al
B4
A2

B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B1
B1
B2
Al
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B2
B2
B1
B1
B2
B3
B2
B3
B3
B3
B1
B4
B3
B3
B4
B3
B4

C1
C1
C1
C2
C1
C2
C2
C2
C3
C4
C3
C2
C2
C2
C3
C3
C3
C3
C1
C4
C4

Clubs

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR/ likley & DMC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
NWCC /NWCC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HERO/HERO
/
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
/HRCR

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR /KDMC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR

HRCR / Mini Cooper Reg

/

HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR / Wigton MC
HRCR/HRCR
HRCR/
HRCR/HRCR



Position Car Driver Navigator Penalty Car Class Clubs

Age Class D
1 22 Peter Keel lan Crammond 1595 Triumph Dolomite Sprint D1 3 Castles MC



